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Cos G, 35lst Infantry : Anderson, Edwin M = Pvt.
88th Division. 3300489

Home 3 912 Ohic Ave.
Kansas City, Kanse.

No eye witness can be found. Decensed soldier was
last seen at Liffol-le~Grand before going to Base hospital #81
at Bazoilles, France, On Januwary 25th 1919. Plage of Burial,
. Cemetery at Bazoilles, FPrance.

Searcher ! Paul P. Logan,
Captain UsJ. Infantryx

Emergency address .
912 Ohio Aves. Kansas City, Kana.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A_C
AnderSOn, Edwin M. 1232 Adm July 7, 1930

Mr. Lennie Nelson
438 N. 29th Street
Kansas,City, Kensas.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ig survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following guestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? %%ﬂ

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow f%%%/
who has not remarried? ; 'Cﬁj

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased aurvivag\b yoman {;%éf
who stood in loco parénti gc- ¢ éﬁj_
rd

cording to the terms Of’SGQ
of the enclosed Act as améndgdg

\Y ol
If so, give her r@e§ Qve}ﬂdreas- };: >

For The Qua\iermaater Ga&§?a1

."‘TA-.. - ;’s

Tal / )
bl Very truly yo £
Enclosures: N, -
.'"" TR}
Envelope y4a N
Act 2,0, gﬁGHEs,
Amendment Captain, §/ M. Corps,

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOCN

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

Anderson, Edwin M.

'1232 September 10, 1929,

Mr, Lennie Nelsom,
438 =~ Ns. 29th St.,
Kanaas City, Kansas.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Aug. 13, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to thig office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her g;%?/ z
complete address: : i E (f7

9, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- j}%?157
closed Act, give her name, address, and : .

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother gpes “she §22967’
\ f

desire to make the pilgrimage® A
For The Quartermaster Genaral ,
Vary trulyLypura % g TN et
2 Incls. 7 ; _dfu U JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress =m0t Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope la Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT T |
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL \ 'I, ;_ * e
WASHINGTON gﬂi
1N REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C
Anderson, Edwin M. inge 13, 1929,

¥r. Lonnie Nolson,
438 = No 29th Stey
Kansas Oity, Hansase

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congrees
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The recordes of this office show that you are the
V. administrator of the

estate of the late Privato Ydwin M. Anderson, Cos G, 35lat Inf., whose
romains are now interred in the Mouse-Avrgomme American Cometery, Romagme~
sons=lont feucton, leouse, Frince.

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who hag not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3., If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

g WASMI }g;/’p
) % . 4?;‘ _
IN REPLY REFER TO QH 2'93 A-c y
y Edwin M. 2 ) June 27 1929.
Py 1Tl - WM’)’\/

' A2§ N Hge [

¥r. Chas. J. Anderson, / ’ N '&,"%‘/ P Lﬂ/{jvﬁ f@
("\

929 Tenney Ave.,
Kansas Cityy; Kansase.

i Vo T

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothere
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these coemeteries"”.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Private Edwin M, Anderson, Co. G, 35lst Inf., vhose remains are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lMontfamcon,
Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
‘by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, & statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, v
ﬂ ?‘A‘:’f
‘-’\* A
2 incls. At /S
Act of Congress. LN VL
~Envelope. . \ JOHN T. HARRI§, ...

" Major, Q. M, corpe;’” -
Assistant. '
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g WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON. D. C,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 2

TN HErL YiREFER O QN2 A5 AL C

Anderson, Edwin M. 1232 Adm - July 7, 19%0

Mr. Lemnie Weldon
438 N. 29th Street
Eansus,City, Kenses.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1830.

This office hag no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentionsed to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named.man ig survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is reguested you anewer the following questione in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? ol

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow

who hae not remarried? a TGRS ALy SR L

If so, give her name and address:

4 Is'the dedéﬁsed-gﬁrvived‘by any woman
who stood in loeo parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? Al

If so; give herrname apd address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant.



| ' i® @
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
| ; - WASHINGTON

IN REF"UY- rerER To QM 293 A—C |

Anderaon s Edwin Mo

| 1232 September 10, 1929.

438 - N. 29th St.,
. Kansas City, Kansaa.

31 Dear Bifz

N

. The records of this office do not indlcife that a reply has been
' received to our communication dated AUBe 1 9 paking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands ars interred.

Will you please fill-in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires nc postage?®

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
-complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmocther,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman l
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
¢losed Act, give her name, address, and 1
relationship in the space opposite. ‘

3. If purvived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage®

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours

2 InelB. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Aet of Congrese Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Andérson, Béwin Ma iy Auge 13, 1929,

¥r, Lonnie Nelsom,
438 - N, 29th Ste,
Kansas City, Xansas.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The record i i are the
records of this office show that you i eAvAtE CE AR

estato of the late Private Bdwin M. Andersou, Cos O, 30lst Inf., whose
remaing are now interred im the Meuse-Argomne American Cemetery, Romagne-
sous~Mont fancon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to thie office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address. 4ok

3, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



: _WAR DEPARTMENT ’
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAX -
; WASMINGTCON

N rErLy. Rerer 1o QM 293 A-C :
MM' M m - June 2? 1829.

Mr. Chas. J. Andanon.
929 Termay Ave.,
Kansas Cityk Kansas.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
- Congress approved March 2. 71929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
_and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaga to
these cemeteries®. : ;

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

Private Biwin M. Anderson, Co. G, 361st Inf,, whose remains are
T o T . n. Come 5ﬂll¢nl-llllﬂlhuﬁt .
Mense, France. - Ao —

Will you pleass advise this office whetter or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisione of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimsge, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatiors to them to make the pilgrimsge. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

late

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms *mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relatiocnship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

FYor your reply, you may use the enclosed snvelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congreas.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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In reply rofer to:
3,8 Ce
Br - S # 91970
Hov. 29, 1522,

Nr. Chass J: Anderason,
929 Temney Ave.,
Kansas Oity, Kans.

Dear Sir:
The Quartermaster Genersl desiros that you be informaed that

the pormement grave of |
the late Bdwin N, inderson, Frivate, Co. G,

3b6lst Infaniry, is Qrave 35, Row 45, Block A, Meuso~Argomns American

 Cemetery, Homagne-sous-Montfancon, Department of leuse, FPrange,
This is one 6f the permanent American military cemetsoied

to be maintni:.néd by this Government in’Eurupe. Bach geave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitcvole desipgn,
with name, rank, orgnnization, date of soldier's death anl State
from which he ceme, The headatones will be placed at all grnves
in connection with the improvement work now in progress, as G00R
gs possible and without waiting for special sotian or request on
the part of relatives,

In effeoting removal, the utmost care and ravereﬁee wére
exqotod and morg than willingly ascorded by those parfu?ping this
aacred duty, The grave of the deconsed will be perpetually maive
A't.ng.nsd by this Covernment in s manner bofitting the lest rasting
place of our herges,

 Very truly yours,

1)) H, J. CONNER,
EC 2 1922 Asaistant,

aa/mx/&' R.S. AR
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G.R.S5. Form #114 B

DATEIL L2000
S NAMBL Anderson, Edwin M. SERTAL NOME OS2l (A i
RANK St [ 00 4T YN Ploti ORGANTZATIONL LY ol GA35NstiInt & it F T 0 ey
GRAVE LOCATION Amer. Bazoilles-sur-Meuse - Vosges 6
CTY. NAME NUMBER
_____ 1 R .o AT ORI M AT N e e e o4
GRAVE ROW PLOT

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION _. __ ____928. _Bazoilles-sur-leuse,. . Y 0s8ges.
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

_________________________________________________________________________________

‘COORDINATES £.346-21, N,170-12, Map: Mjirecourt NW 84.

CONCENTRATED TO .. _............ foe L aE No..record.. of. concentrati One oo cooroeemeee
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
CEMETERY : oy, NUMBER |0 LMD

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

e s i o = —\-_-_-.-_-_-_];J_Q__t_hi_g_g._-o_i...I‘.Q.G.QI:Q.L------------_---.- _________ S el
BUBSHQUENT REBURTALSI S i v s o S Net. af irarardis. 8 LI SSRNIA . |- s PRare Bl vk
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
“““ S e e N o CEMETERY
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR__ Mce s boe v miyer) 1
QUARTERNEN; C8&pU, F&A7 USK, 77
FEAL GRAVE, TOGATION. LY ad/ieg /eh o - i @8 L e AN AR B
‘ ) BY Dt e GRAVE ROW OREEE
'}h M (5 =0 Block
pasar Lz ot Meuse-Argonne Amsrican Cty.Romagne-gous-ontfaucon(Meuse 1232

CEMETERY



INSTRUCTIONS FOR_ PREPARATION OF FbRM 114 B
1 1'7 ‘,(:";_. VR Y oo

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Regrstrablqn Bganchfanguadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who wi paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American qraves egfgz;atlon Servics.

. . o: ce e Ce

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-

quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

9. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Superv1sor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH -G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordlnates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.




And e
erson Edwin #iiton 3,300,489
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)

Pvte  Co G, 351 st Inf

'é"/ (Rank and organization. ) 0%01/
tate your relationship to the deceased / ':7 A

Do you desire {he remains brought to the Uni L d States? . D eds

(Yes or no.)

Y remains are brought to the United States, dp you : -
wish them interred in a national cemetery? | (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the ho;}ne of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

cler 4 cnc, Ube kb Frang ol bl m. Ui

(X\-’ame of Tt siog?oixe rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (T-ol-egrz_xph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) " (State.)
(Sign here) %7*//2" -
(Nu;ﬁbcr aud street or rural route.) (City, town, or past olfice.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place...Bazoilles, Vesges France. . _

- REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  nate.. octs ¢, 2020 .

1. Remaxs op. . ANDERSON, FDWIN M. . SERIAL NUMBER .. 5300489

RANK PV s o (RGANTZATION Coa Gy .,,,3,.51“‘ Inf,
2. Lisinterred (date) : gg4 , 4, 1921 ; I'rom (give complete location) :  Grs Nes 9384"

Americar Nilitary Cem No. 5, Bazoilles, Vesges France.

- By : Group 3 TS A Soct:umNo‘h 3
1: Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
—NOV.eR9, 1921+ ... Meuse~Argonne. .Camatary. 1232 . Grave=35.. Block-A.  Row=45

By : Group...Reburdal Se =~ - © Unit.........._...-. . Natureof reburial ml%ggg]_:_casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment : g
........ Buried in uniferm, and in wooden boxe . .=~ = SAE
.. BOAY ...badly decomposed, recognitien impoesmible, ... :
5. («) ldentification tags: Buried with body ? . Yes,partly on grave marker? .. Yes . ..

3 coerroded
(6) Other meansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

.Bottle containing hospital record fowmd in-grave. Neo effects fowmds =~~~

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identilying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement)_. Unable to determine

(6) Weigh, (estimated) Unabls to determine

(¢) Hair—Color - Apparently brown

Quantity . Medium
Characteristics _Straights
() Hair on face—Color None found.,
: : s Diagram represents the mouth wide open
Location
T e o e e i T, 32

() Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts _Noite

O)
@Ay
22° 23 24 25 96 I

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) 33143199 21330s MeBsDe

= i
7. Disinterment . =
supervised by . SeAJALST AL i PR S N UL IS T a7 A e
THEO MILLER GCD « L FATN ;
.CAPT, Q.M,C Bgn

8. Rehurial )
Stupervised by A ('M"/( £ HApprove st
A, U, Dufault e Jam g We

oumiof
(file) Capbain, Q,M.¢




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION- OF 6. HS FORM NOD. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R.S. Form 1-a, reporting
rehurial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, irf case no means of lidentification
_on body. 23] ) 3 S

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

: 5 Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden bhox, ete. ;

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were forn 1l buried with body and on .grave marker
- . ¢ X7 L] v 1 {
by reporting ““ Yes " or ** No ™. _

(b) State whether or not hady ‘appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any personal eflects, letters, money-order receipts,
_and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the hody, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description aml dental -chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
und shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged syminetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), hicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . ... . All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be seratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH ... Blockin solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROWN\S;
SA gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
s thus : :
£ S—

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

BRIDGE ‘WORK ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label COLD BRIDGE
aold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) -
thu :

. D)
ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING

FILLINGS . . ... .. Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :

shode in thus :

: CAVITY " DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... -... Outline location and size ol cavity, %ECAYED f//{/ﬂ/ DECAYED

DENTURES (PLATES).........Drasv diagram of relative size and shape of plate’block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘* clasp *

o
Y. Show .name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving saffie. G, 0™ <

8. Sl)c:\\m;l:i’i'nér_'yf [purs@}{,ns\llpm'yjsin,uftlm raburial and the name and tifle of the personapproving

Sale. G |




G.R.5. FORM #114-A. STATION  Bazoilles, Vosges, France.
To Le prepared in triplicate. DATE . O¢ts /4, 192), - - Wies

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT  AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REéoBT # : e r
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepaﬁcy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name __ Andergon, BiwinM IR i B W b
2 No. 330018”“ T R e R LB No'. ____________________________________________________
diniRank SRIPVLEY Bo SCes TR o 4 s SN g T A P SR RRE G S
4. org. [ Sove Wlst et Tordor it S A G ppen
539D 1e ¥ SRR = ol S R EAnin As . 7 e s e
6. C.D. _Broncho Pneumonia and Bronmchitis  (b) D.B. __  Namwe '~ fak
H . D“iacrra_piancy f pund,%\i‘b%z:;gﬁ: ."J’.

75 -GrayepNoke V9380 A W Bachs s L5 Gnayes Now e e o e
B0t st Bt sant T fai vl ROW & Bt e 2 LORRRR o AT S e ROoWases e = 95
SEEAMER oh  lC e S A 17. A s e e R
18..Cemetery___,__m_v,,_J‘L_I?_e_I_‘_:_______‘_______A_ 19. Commune or town Bazoillés=sur-leuse
20. Dept. or County ______ 'oSges ZIESCOUNT Iy B0 3 Fec N
22. G.R.S. Hdgqrs. Code No. 6 = Wit ISR s Tl
23. Disinterred (Date) Qect, 4, 1921 . By &5 ;_'ITiﬁO_iﬂILLEB ___________________________________
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name ~~ EDWIN ANDERSQN =~ SerdalNoRR ol .1 . W Al W e

Remk *0* C BVU ¢ e i S Organization  (0sG,351st Inf. Gr 938,

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?' Yas-

On body?  _Yes, partly

_ : corroded.

/A.{__.‘_,.‘__ --------------- & ket i - s - ;--_’_

vij 1o Signature Junior Technical Assigtant
GILHEIN Ca DORSEY :

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identificationctweére on.body? (If no disc or other means of

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

o~

a N

28. Nature of burial ___ Buried in uniform, end in weoden boxXs

29, Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compa__ured"with G.R.S. records
quoteduabove i 1 O e e i R RS SRR T el
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Oect. 4, 19.3.1-_’---,-,,»Q.V,-,A,,TEE_Q__M;LLEB ______

31. Casket sealed by .. . TEEO MILLER

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) 6"

d



A
w
SHIPMENT, (Show actual marking of box.) Box.Mo.: f, . C-1D&g8 . .
32. Designation of body:
Name  ___ Andersom, Edwinm " serial No. 220048

Rank__________Pvt. . Organization_____ Co.G 35lst Inf.

)

33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery_ _ leuse Argonne Amer.Cem.f1232 - Romagne-sous-Montfaucon
Meuse
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)  QO¢%e 4, 1921 . By THRO MILLER. . . __
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operatione were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. ; 2/ 8
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector o el G U Y
sgh
36. Remarks R R
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Oet, 4, 1921
To point of Concentration ___Neufchateau, Mevse, Framees. . ___
(Wame
Convoyentii A N T o ea f RN Signature Shipping Officer -
: Capt« QeMiC.
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

39.

40.

41.
42,

A

By G.R.S. Representative_ _ _ _

30 L
Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date *”V‘QCT'132.

To Permanent Cemetery _ . _Remagne-sous-Mentfaucen, Meuse, Fr
: : 3 . (Name
Convoyer ~ ® L.RTE LE Y Signature Shipping Office

Racelyeds “Date ¥ I & g o h NGRS e v ]

G.RISE Ropresentative i i mmaie Suel U8 wpriie ) Somtie 0, o BT o

Reinterred... Hense=Argonne Cemetery 1232  NoveR9, 1921. =~
s (Date

Grave *Hom i@ 5 - o T U SR L & Soctiion o

BIgtX Block=A

el



G. R. S. Form No. 120 .
SHIPPING INQUIRY 6 =i nl

(Revised)
WAR DEPARTMENT )
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY Mx
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE MY
WASHENGTAN JAN 47 "

FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Servic‘e? Q_.M C. lre WJ % %
; y W
Vv

42
To: Mr, Chas, J, ;mderson,-g-l-p—m Kansnas C:j.ty, Kansnas

Sussmor: Remains of.__ Pvt. Bdwin K. Anderson, #3300489, Co. G, 351 Inf,

L] /
ar

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body ....remain_ o Burope.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make conecblons on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

Coarces C. PrercE,
Major,U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— ‘ NO. AND STREET. TOWN. S8TATE.

Wes scoldier married? flo’ [ %
2 i

Soldier’s widow

Soldier’s children.
(Name oldest first.)

Brothers. |
(Name old-Y <~
est first.)

Date _____fdalAdac/t: 1 K/J/'?r??/ Szgnature A=A f@ gécz,gﬁ.ﬂ'z_/_t,

Relatmnshq)__-_ ___aj.f _____________________

ImpoRTANT.—CAREFULPY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37860 (ovER.)




GEMETERIAL DIVISION 67;

- I, the v ed, am the A AANA and nea.rest living relatlve of the. mthm-named

(Relatlonship) ) SN

iz

H ’.uuu,,’

soldier, desire £a6Yollowing disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strikpe t all %cept‘tg one showmg the dmposmon desu'ed ) ) ‘

@eﬁ@/é!t page ofth)ssheet N NS o
LA . 4 . . ) . X 11)‘_.’. .:' .

2*%—be—returned—to~ths—H—S—md—slnpped-tb— S VO U VN A S U

. j N T (Name.) - T
A S o : o |

(R. R. station.)

o } _,(Stpte.) .

. 4. To fefnein in. Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery

3.

. Slgnature s

0

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FlLLING OUT. ’ "

‘1. If definite instruction gs to the disposition o1 a body are not received from the nearest ralative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World Wa.r

Section of Arlington National Cemetery.
2 The transfer of bodles will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense

3 ‘This paper MUST. BE SIGNED BY THF PERSON. WIIO IS TI-IE NDXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet. :

4. This paper must be returned showmg the name and address of each of the nearest hvmg relatives
in the spaces provided thercfor on the ‘other side of this sheet. :

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldxer and no widow, the LEGALLY A_PPOINTDD
- GUARDIAN of the chlldren should ascertam their w1shes and act for them in t}ns ma.tter '

6. If YOU are not the nearest relatlve, please ask the nearest relatwe, if hvmg near you, to ﬁ]l out this
paper. .o : R . 2 . ] . )

. 7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. :

'8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. 8—1860




COIIP%TION OF DISPCSITION OF RFJEM.NSQ.TA

—
b
o 3 3
I. LOCATION INDEX GaRD: File # 91970
(a) Neme e
ANDERSOR - Edwin- 3

----------- ; - 3300489 -----
TYP o Bt
(b) Rank T DA Organizution .. B0wGg-3610¢%, -IBLe-----
- Cause of i ;-';-,&\
(c) Date of death..3/pg/ag....doeth Broneho-Paeu.-& Bronchitis,
II. REGISTRATION CARD.~(Check Reg.,Card Inf.aguinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(a) Grave No.ggg- Row ... o Hloteae o Dectn e P R

Kansas Cit Kansas,
III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious dlseas;g_'.ﬁ-;__.gz.:@%......-. CKR /ﬁ@
IV, Information on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmittal was based:

— /7
/ S e Va e & <) /P
GRS, Fadbn G fran ./.;f.,d.:'*‘ﬂégdﬂ'/""r“?’? N2

Y L ittt e A AT W/%J‘L:.i’-'z Aé;z%f{/
Lancels AW . .-.?«.‘T—,z"f"’“l/"/'twf/ fne
7 ‘

/s / .
. L oo diiatiaded s itz D) :

......................................................................................................

V. Following advice forwarded to Eurcpe b},(ca‘ole on

_J,}‘BB
1920....
) INT TN BT RPETIIRBMER
-_L““L'-["”"-““""E\””?' CU;‘) ........................
Vi. Form 115 forwarded to

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS
Date of

Relationship
end Source ... ... S SRS - S Desires . .. . dction tacen ~
VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.S5. Hoboken, N.J----..--JAN..ZS-]Q.?J ----- 192 .
r OUNTRY CrIMETERY NOC. SHEET NC.
i?-.’l-oS- FOB}'I J-ls"A
aagust s 1920
0=666 AiB
Prance 6 11

V3 /2-/6-20



IND % ‘
(N0 2
vy

]

) 5
& | CQMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS D
E\"jl_*
3 1. LocarioNn InpeEx Carp:
oK
(¢) Name ___ANDERSQU, Bdwin M.
(@) Rank . PV¥%a. . . . - Organization ___Q_?_.'_G._!.-_.Ség:_s__'ti_'____]_:_r_lﬁ_! ...........
(¢) Date of death _____-l/q_ﬁf.lﬁ __________ (d) Cause of death ____Broncho Pneu. .
IT. RearstraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Cn‘rd Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. 938.._____._ Row ..==________ Plofr=—e o = 5 Sect == SN
() Emerg. Address ... Miss Edith Anderson(sister) 91c Ohio Ave.,
Kansas City, Kansas.
III. Tiles of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ) 150 e o F el - R ——
IV. A. G. O. Disrosition CARD: ' Date of receipt ___________7;_1:@_;5:&—_ ______________________
(a) Name -J_/tqi.u.l.l-c\)_i weliAgon. —-- () Relationship 4_____£if£\.’_’tfi'_\_'z_\,: __________________
(¢) Address . }7" 1 SISV Aa ‘-a___i____f.‘iu_.'L-.L;bx—i-i,h)_-:_-’:;_-;_lfh?:._/ _______ ::;_L-_»'_i_l_*__-__"_}f__- ____________________
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? ---__“.:}I {2 _. 4:3 _______________________________________________________________
AT
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in L & e AR e 0 % e W - $% e, Fd - SRS
..... "\'dg.
&7
(f) Shipping instruections upon alrl.vgi "o body in U. S.
7 [ {‘\A_x_.l.g. Qs / L2
7 2. of = ?‘J& —i
el T o "L",ri .1 -%‘j-yé“ = YV s ¢
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought z U. S
i s r RN 0 L1
Examiner’s Initials ... e i /é;r ...........
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________
——_:_)____Q L VA L// gy /" ______ C _‘; ______________________________________________________________________________________
]
Examiner’s Initigls . A w0
”"/) 7 ”_'f_..,r.m-w
VI. G. R.,S. FiLESs, CORRESPO\DFVCE—SHGW’{'ES follows:
7 Y g,
A,/g_,/_; A/__.‘;-_,z_____(___{.f_f» ________ P (24 . & O Rt BAD o
gLl ﬂi_' 7k /.z s Aol ISy il vt
' 7/ {a) Caﬁcellatlon memos 1efured to? -_-_:,z;i'-'__y_’ _______
\ "J : p ) LA
-/’{z Fxaminer’s Initials ,--KZJ'_//{_!_/.J ________ 1D YA e {J_f/?‘ __________ , 1920,
COUNTRY . CemerErY NoO. oo M s U TR Sappg No. -t Poc g 208 f v/
France B LN & /
G. R. 8. Form No. 118 = Mo Form No. 1!“lsi \
Amended April 6, 1920 N

FORM 115 - A COMPLETED - can-=p, /)
VB )2~ (G- 7D WY L




VIL. GER. S, Vo madep. = = ot oy 1920,
=] .
Typad [t ), O Uhackedlby o e i £ i Y. , 1920.
=
VIIL. Fx%
= cable on e WTN , 1020
Following advice forwarded to Europe by

,F,m.r'..: YARET A RIAT T .
s [}

M7 f pr ”"!"f"?':"?"”?ﬂ'{ﬁ, =0
ARAGRAPH 2 - NOT TO RE RETURNED.. <250 o
105, CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.
Desinesih oyl pe S S e A

-1/18/21. _H.,

A o o TR
AR .

Y t e B 1
B T a1 bt

D& i e r ERIDADD L
R




‘ . O o . EE L
P o a R N R [ - P . . . K . ‘
Tl - . i S : S B P
- Y . B . YL e . . L no ‘
o . - . ', ‘ . N o . . g K
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R Dmamm C T e
.. (B ARTERUASTER GENERAL, = . =~
A ommm ,,.lms:om.»mms RIGIS mmxom aEmrIcE

Jhn. 25th,1981,

File ﬂb- 293.8 Ogm,niv,'GOr.Brannhe i“}_.Afl“j7 .
(Anﬁeraon EﬂWﬂn M.) R b

N
vvvvv

Lr, Charlea J. AnderSOn. o R e
"929 Temney Avenmne, . .. . . I R
Kan-as City, Kanaag‘ : VLR

Dear SIr---g}.*f’n“ ,“* *f?.';u' ;..['f' l”%”T‘;f‘ e

e ,” Recolpt of ahipplng 1nqu11y datod Jnn--;:':; ’f?¢ S
e ucry IOth (1921, rclative to the -renusins of your RIS
. '-';m ,;> ‘sony: the, late sdvin i, ﬂndersnn.rrivute, Serial CUen Ly
REACI gbé 3200489 :Cow G. 3ﬁlst InLuntry._ia aan0W~., C
Co ecge L3 ce A

: n"a;[,,; a; S You are advieea that your re%uout th&t

e tho renaing of yourraon be left in ¥renco Lor - .
w0 burisl in a permenent American Comotory will be
e oommli@a WIth.‘ -You are aaaured thut "the grave |
LT -]~ - 8ite’ will slvays be maintdined as a fitting uemo= .
SR rial of the lato sol&ier'e saorifice. -

: The, Depﬁrtment deslras to convoy r@nawed
aeauranoe of 1ts sympathy 1n your bereavoment.'

Ey anthority of the Quartermaster Generalt :

S T . R.F.uHANNOH o
/ . U C&pt&iﬁ,@uﬂn(aorPB. o
S T OIflcer in Charges
Byt S

e Ll R F.g. PALLAS. o ﬂ 
i ,-'33, . Lﬂﬁmoative ﬁaalatant-

W&%‘%w.m [f !
MN?& i 1921







44020 | " Y '
gt 5 D i
‘ WAR. DEPARTMENT ‘ "

Oifice of the Quartermaster Gencral of the |Arqy
Lw.;i 1""'t01}. ‘

G,Re3. Form 8=W=A- &6

Information req@ﬁ d of Ayl Date 'Oct. 12, 1920

File ’10.;»,.6;\

\ ]
oS 1&% Q U. S« Army, (Cemeterial Divias ion)
ok Th tf9tant Gencral of the Ammy, 6th & B Sts., N, V., Washington, D. C,

Subject! Information required for G.R,S,

. 1% It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation o# all information shown,

a, Surname Anderson f. Date of death 1/29/19 &
Broncho Pneumonia ; -~
y ” 2.2
1{;;’ erw stian name Edwin M. : g. Cause of death &Bronchitis
. or ( Bdwin Milton) . oy
¢, Serial Number zz0pigg9 — h, Authority (C. Gaas) | L e
de Organization Go, &, 351st Inf. &7 1. Energency address /ttw Gl
8, . Rark Private J« Relationship,-[
BODY LESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) 2 (br:’ Physical report of
. i L-.m ination prior 4o enlistment )
Yo way TAge of eniietment -
\/ _ iyt & Strike out teeth misging
/Y be Color cf- eyes e &)
i ™ i w5 - B Ay L z
: LT g, plO A 3211 8 35 Bae
ce Color of halw™ v %4 "~ upper ripght upper left
d, Helght ot W \ _ 8.7 645 4.3 afre i BUsY abehe mi'a
& T __ﬂ,u lower richt lower left
e, Weight ] =
fu  Permanent marks and Bl ek
physical defects at /A A

elistment (Old fractures or Lre:sks)

H¢ L, ROGEES,
vuartemester General , U, Se gt

Q
CrU Ry o8 6
./wf' C(f“ 1 LCA.//;)

‘ 11
LD _SY 4 gab 4
f / 151.'.. Lt- Q! M« C.




SR Plan of Ang. .29,.1918..

) &2 )
O
GRAVE LOCATI B.

LOC.’\TIO\ OI' THE GRAVE O

Anderson . #3800489 . E mdwin M.
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Imtm]s)
Private ,Co. G, 351 Infantry

" (Rank.) s (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL, 988s &0, 1919, -

BHA GBYORSBURTATA LI e e Y O N S e

(Give Cemetery, Town and Deparfment.) Map reference
mmstyspecify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER. #9328

iy Wy

HOW MARKED: NamePeg?.¥@S....... _ Cross?. YeB.. ...

F I} q - /
Heagboard? ... %, .. ... Bottle?. . Yes. ..
IDENTIFICAT‘."[ON TAGS:

Was one Inmo‘d with bod)? YQS

Was one fasfy ned tort pame peff :
stale used ds a gri%e m'zrker@’ ..... Yes

If name uuknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given“hege; -~

This pnrtion to be sent to Chief of Graves R'egls,tmt, n Service.



‘ File ;ﬂew% S&ZE;F;

G.R.S. #106
DISPOSITION OF BODY

War Department
Office of the Quartermaster General.
Graves Registration Service
Washington, D.C,

Jure 3, 1920
For information of:
(a) The Adjutant General of the Army
(b) GuRnSu, Paris, France, ’
y ice Files,
(d) Photographic Section.

Case of:
Pvt, Edwin Milton “nderson

Co. G2 351 Inf,

Grave Location:

Buried inafmerican Cty
Bagoilles.Vosges,
Grave # 938-

Request for action checked rclow:
(a) Return of Body to the U.S.
Loy Permanent. Burial in France,
(c) Cancellation of former requests.
(d) Crange of address.
(e) Photograph of grave,

hgs been made by:

Mp, Charles. J. “nderson,
fansas-City Kanséds,

918 Gluy Dk

By authority of the Quartermaster Genere

Chief, Graved\BopM¥tration Service.

NS=2992/L /

.



- Vo
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Ho

From

Sub Jeot.

VaR DEPARTMELT
QFrICE @ THE QUARTERMACTER GE*RAL
OE.LT RIAL DIVISION
VASHITGR QI

June, 3, 18920
91970-Inquiry ( Pvt, Ldwin Hilton findorson).
e Quartormaster Generadl UsBodrmy, { Cemotardal Division)o
¥, Ynorlos J. Anderson,  Kansas City, Eansas,

‘Grave Location; Request for permanont tmraalif;fgtn Frango,

1. In reply to your inguiry of lMay 17th 1920 we bog to
say that the records of the Cometorisl Divioion contain the
following information as t0 gravo location of Private Eduin
Hilton Apdorsom, Oompany G. 351 Infantry , Buried in Smerican
Cemotory, Bagoilles Departmsnt of Vooges,Urave j938. -

2, Tho grave has beon regisgered and cuitably muried
£or prosent parposes, pending the adoption of a morc permandnt
monumsnt by ti:0 Hationol Pine Arts Commission, which ngw Las
tho matter under conaidoration, '

3. Youwr 1nacruc%ious as legal noxt of kiam for tho por-
zmanont burdal of your son in Framoc has beon noted and your
former requost has been ganselled., The necessery instructions
w1l be forwarded to the Chiof, Amorican Graves -egiotration
Sorviee C.M.0, in Luropo,.

By authority of the Quuptormaotor (onoral;

CIHARL 155 o€ o PIERCE
Cblonol, U,S.Army,
Chiof, Comotorial Division,
. I '
Bys
CHARL Lo Jo WYNEE,
33 Opptaln, Q.. Q-
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. AR
@ . ® ® 7 S 2

G. B. S. Form #124 REGISTRATION SECTION. File No.
Disposition Status - " GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
OFTINE MEMORANDUM. - CEMETERIAL DIVISION. OSPSS Ref. NO. worroreomnee

o
Tollow-up No. méiéisaiim

TO: Inquiry Section .
From: Overseas Project Sub-Section.
CERERAL INFO.MATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by: .wcsc) (date )

Data sent Overseas R —m

Operations to commence (apPProX.) . ... e e oo

Operations to be completed (approx.) .. ... .o .o e e .

Bodies shipped from European Port ... . ... .. . ..

Bodles arrlved at Hoboken ... oo,

et WW,«Z&—" 7%4‘ Co f 39/»*‘9% s

Arriocod O A

II. CASE OF.&C

The following information was abstracted (Pate) . . ... from:

| SOUACE | CIk. | in OFFICE || _[cIK.[in OFFICE
A G. 0, Cards Shppg. Inquiry(sent.—eas)

A.G.Of_ quresp. T&

G'H S. corresp. OSP S-S Corresp (see Kemarks.)

relatlve to dlsp. ’

@g @ W DESIRES as to Disposition.

RETURN

Name of Relative
N, C. Pvt. Int. REMAIN SPECIAL

Widow

Children (Name oldest first)
/ e, (oo /

V4 Father 4/2. Gl W '

Mother JLJMM @?

a At .
Brothers

Sisters

Body to be shipped to .. .. . ...

..... . .WaB shipped (DALO) e e e

s ﬁ;ﬁ” et ”7{“"“/ e
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G.R.S. Form No.

101-A (Information Blank)

TO: -

FROM: -

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

File Number

. _ Date % éf?/c;ﬂ/e) ‘

Please furnish information as checked (V) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME@q 5/&7 2770,
s 7"

ORGANIZATION @ g - 323/ Q;—/

¢
i S /a,,,  _Serjal Number

QQ/L, S /(
j

NO, | QUESTION "REPLY
1. Do particulars of soldiers given / %d, %%am &u/w /l/l
above agree with Records? 33
0o 58
2. |Date of Death.
2. /-2 4 7
3. |Cause and place of death. 3 @, . ,‘/ﬂ P, /b/WL/AWWM . o
4. Number of Casualty Cablegram. ( a 24 M .
5. |Date buried. &f ¢ CC.ers &
. _ 7, ,/,5'
6. |Grave Location. 15 - /-3 7.
(a) Complete record required
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